

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA**  
**Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No. 9096 of 2014**

=====

Santosh Thakur son of Ram Vilash Thakur Resident of village - Chainpura, P.O. Panchanpur, P.S. Tekari, District - Gaya

.... .... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar, through its Secretary ( Home ), Bihar, Patna
  2. The Chairman, Central Selection Board ( Constable Recruitment ), Bihar, Patna
  3. The Secretary, Central Selection Board ( Constable Recruitment ), Bihar, Patna
- .... .... Respondent/s

=====

**Appearance :**

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Raman Kumar Singh Thakur  
For the Respondent/s : Mr. GA11- Parth Sarthi

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI**  
**ORAL JUDGMENT**

**Date: 03-10-2016**

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

There is no mystery involved with regard to the reason for non-appointment of the petitioner as a Constable. It is the case of category mismatch, emerging from the misdeclaration by the petitioner himself, against which quota he wanted to be appointed.

Since there is no dispute on this aspect of the matter, no right in favour of the petitioner flows for a direction upon the respondents to appoint him in any category, much less the misdeclared category.

Writ application has no merit, it is dismissed.

**(Ajay Kumar Tripathi, J)**

SKM/-

|                   |            |
|-------------------|------------|
| AFR/NAFR          | N.A.F.R.   |
| CAV DATE          |            |
| Uploading Date    | 04.10.2016 |
| Transmission Date |            |